CF
CF
CF
CF
CF
CF
CF
CF
CF
CF
CF
CF
CF
CF
CF
CF
CF
CF
CF
CF
CF
CF
CF
CF
CF

CG
CG
CG
CG
CG
CG
CG
CG
CG
CG
CG
CG
CG
CG
CG
CG
CG
CG
CG
CG
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QUALIFIES AUX REGIONAUX EN 104 Carabine 10 métres

EVENOT

DE TIESENHAUSEN

AUDUC
STOLL
MARIEL
FABRER
BATAILLE
PERONINO
DEMAEGDT
HANNOUANT
EYMA

DELABOST PASQUIER

MOIGNOT
BAUNARD
LANGREE
DELAPORTE
PETICCA
PERIER
TANCHE
MAGNIER
GERMONPRE
IGLESIAS
VAREA
FERREIRA
QUERSONNIER

BENARD
JOLY
BOURDIN
RICHARD
BERNAUDON
DENJEAN
COURTIN
THERET
VERDIER
LAYGUES
GALVAING
MORIN
BOURDEAU
PEUDPIECE
PEYROT
MOLIN
DELACOURT
CAMBON
DE FUENTES
FAVRE

Noellie
Alexandra
Claire-Emeline
Ombeline
Lucile
Margot
Océane
Camille
Audrey
Marianne
Aurore
Eden
Amelie
Manon
Mathilde
Lucie
Sarah
Morgane
Noémie
Alexia
Tifenn
Alicia
Héléna
Jessica
Marine

Matthias
Samuel
Thibault
Quentin
Jérémy
Hugo
Flavien
Quentin
Guillaume
Alan
Elliott
Kévin

Paul
Raphael
Quentin
Bastien
Alexandre
Bastian
Quentin
Mathis-Sacha

AVENIR SURVILLIERS
STE COURBEVOISIENNE
AVENIR SURVILLIERS
AMICALE TIREURS BUC
A.S.T. POISSY

PRO PATRIA MONTESSON
AMICALE TIREURS BUC
S.T. LIVRY-GARGAN
U.S.M. MALAKOFF

S.T. REG MORET LOING
ASS. PROVINOISE T.C.
AMICALE TIR CHENOU
STE COURBEVOISIENNE
AMICALE TIR CHENOU
T.N. VERSAILLES

PRO PATRIA MONTESSON
AMICALE TIREURS BUC
C.T. Sucy

LA CIBLE DE VILLEBON
S.T. LIVRY-GARGAN
S.T. PONTOISE

S.T. PONTOISE

ASS. PROVINOISE T.C.
C.T. Sucy

AVENIR SURVILLIERS

S.T. L'ESPERANCE
AMICALE TIREURS BUC
T.S. PAYS DE MEAUX
C.T.S. CRETEIL

AMICALE TIREURS BUC
C.T. PALAISEAU

S.T. PONTOISE

PRO PATRIA MONTESSON
AMICALE TIREURS BUC
AMICALE TIR CHENOU
S.T. PONTOISE

S.T. L'ESPERANCE

T.N. VERSAILLES

S.T. LIVRY-GARGAN

S.T. MONTEREAU

S.T. REG MORET LOING
S.T. LIVRY-GARGAN

PRO PATRIA MONTESSON
S.R.T. CHELLES

S.D.T. MONTREUIL

411,4
404,4
404,4
397,3
397,1
393,1
390,9
388,8
386,3

383
381,7
379,9
379,6

376
375,2
374,5
373,6
369,6
367,8
367,4
365,7

359
354,8
352,3
346,6

600,3
589,5
588,7
586,3
584,3
583,5
583,4
578,1
577,1

575
574,8
554,8
551,4
544,5
543,4
543,2
536,9
533,6
532,3
532,3

QUALIFIES AUX REGIONAUX INDOOR 2013/2014



CG
CG
CG
CG
CG
CG
CG
CG
CG
CG
CG
CG
CG
CG
CG
CG
CG
CG
CG
CG
CG
CG
CG
CG
CG
CG
CG
CG
CG
CG
CG
CG
CG
CG
CG

JF
JF
JF
JF
JF
JF
JF
JF
JF
JF
JF
JF

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
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TESSIER
MESSAGER
POMMEREAU
TAMIC

LE COQ
CALLEGARI
CONROZIER
BUISSON
LEGRAND
JOLY
DUPONT
CHIVOT
GOIX
ROBASTON
PERON
FUGAGNOLI
SIMON
LEDOUX
HOUBION
LIQUETTE
GAMBIER
ZUBEROGOITIA
BEDOUSSAC
PREVOSTEAU
PIQUEMAL
PARK
DECROCK
BARDIN
FRANCOIS
CORMEE
CUGNY
LEFEBVRE
COUETOUX
LEFEBVRE
SARTHE

PAIMBLANC
OLIVEIRA
BARBOT
JAUBERT
JOAQUIM
BOURASSEAU
CAPELLE
BEAUVAIS
PRINTZ

LEBIGRE CHEVALLIER

MULLER
BONNIER

Hugo
Jerome
Mael
Jan-Fanch
Erwan
Julien
Remi

Cyril
Florian
Richard
Christen
Augustin
Maxime
Valentin
Antoine
Louis
Thomas
Louis
Guillaume
Valentin
Florian
Hugo
Hugo
Nicolas
Quentin
Woong
Sasha
Maxime
Jean-Baptiste
Florian
Cyprien
Guillaume
Alexandre
Florian
Nicolas

Nolwenn
Emeline
Lois
Laurene
Madisson
Marine
Gabrielle
Mélanie
Maité
Valentine
Camille
Mylene

C.T. Sucy

S.T. QUINCY-VOISINS
ETRECHY ECOLE DE TIR
AT.S.M.V

TIR DU HUREPOIX
CIBLE FRANCONVIL.
PRO PATRIA MONTESSON
A.S. D'OLLAINVILLE

LA CIBLE DE VILLEBON
LA DIXMUDE HOUDAN
AVENIR SURVILLIERS
A.S.T. POISSY

S.T. REG MORET LOING
AMICALE TIREURS BUC
T.N. VERSAILLES

T.N. VERSAILLES

C.T. MONTGERON

A.S. D'OLLAINVILLE

C.T. MONTGERON

LA DIXMUDE HOUDAN
PRO PATRIA MONTESSON
CSA BA107 S-LT DORME
C.T. MONTGERON

LA DIXMUDE HOUDAN
C.T.S. CRETEIL

STE COURBEVOISIENNE
S.T. DE FAREMOUTIERS
SOURIRE DE CLICHY

S.T. PONTOISE

TIR 360 MONTMAGNY
AVANT GARDE ST-MAUR
STE COURBEVOISIENNE
L'AVENIR ST-REMY
AMICALE TIREURS BUC
T.N. VERSAILLES

AMICALE TIREURS BUC
S.T. L'ESPERANCE

S.C. BRIARD TIR

C.T. PALAISEAU

T.S. PAYS DE MEAUX
LA CIBLE DE VILLEBON
T.S. PERREUX
BAC-TIR

C.S.L.G. MELUN

T.S. PERREUX

PRO PATRIA MONTESSON
A.S. D'OLLAINVILLE

524,1
520,3

515
511,9
508,1
504,3
503,5
502,3
499,8
497,8
495,2
492,5
491,7
489,5
488,3
482,4
482,3
481,7
477,1
474,8
472,6
465,1
464,3

461
460,4
459,3
457,4
456,1
449,6
446,3

446
444,6
442,4
427,5
425,1

411,8
398,5
396,7
394,1
394,1
380,7
366,6
366,3
363,2
362,8
347,3
346,4

QUALIFIES AUX REGIONAUX INDOOR 2013/2014



JF
JF
JF
JF
JF
JF

JG
JG
JG
JG
JG
JG
JG
JG
JG
JG
JG
JG
JG
JG
JG
JG
JG
JG
JG
JG
JG
JG

D1
D1
D1
D1
D1
D1
D1
D1
D1
D1
D1
D1
D1
D1
D1
D1
D1
D1

13
14
15
16
17
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MICALETTI
SECQ
BALANDRAS
LEFEVRE
VALLY
MOREL

GALVAING
ORGET
BAUSCH
BAUDANT

LE FLOCH RICHE

LEPEIGNEUL
LAGARDE
CANAAN
ROUSSEAU
VALOIS
POUJOLS
CADOREL
MULLER
CHOLLET
LECORCIER
PEYTOUT
BERTHELET
MOTARA
LAJEUNESSE
PAWLAK
GUICHET
LENGA

CHUARD
ROY
MONNARD
DURAND
HAGARD
BONNIER
JOUMIER
JANY
CHAMPAGNE
SOARES
RONZEL
RIOT
GUITTON
DAVID
ROMECKI
CITERNE
BUCHERON
COUSIN

Manon
Corentine
Melanie
Emilie
Claire
Caroline

Clément
Léon-Paul
Antoine
Alexandre
Titouan
Dylan
Julien
Danny
Loic
Guillaume
Nicolas
Romain
Francois
Jordan
Flavien
Warren
Corentin
Etienne
Xavier
Antoine
Thomas
Jérome

Christine
Marie
Magali
Tiphaine
Sandrine
Céline
Perrine
Christelle
Aurélie
Emeline
Astrid
Cécile
Lucille
Elena
Victoria
Anne-Sophie
Magalie
Sabrine

SOURIRE DE CLICHY
S.T. LIVRY-GARGAN
A.S. D'OLLAINVILLE
E.G. ETAMPOISE
C.T. Sucy

T.N. VERSAILLES

S.T. PONTOISE

CIBLE FRANCONVIL.

C.S.L. NLLE FRANCE

CIBLE FRANCONVIL.

T.N. VERSAILLES

PRO PATRIA MONTESSON
S.D.T. MONTREUIL
SOURIRE DE CLICHY

ASS. PROVINOISE T.C.
AVENIR SURVILLIERS
U.S.M. MALAKOFF

A.S.T. POISSY

PRO PATRIA MONTESSON
T.S. PAYS DE MEAUX

PRO PATRIA MONTESSON
T.S. PAYS DE MEAUX
L.C.V.

ALSACE DE BAGNOLET
STE COURBEVOISIENNE
AVANT GARDE ST-MAUR
FAISANS DU PARC
FAISANS DU PARC

SOURIRE DE CLICHY

PRO PATRIA MONTESSON
S.D.T. MONTREUIL

TIR DU HUREPOIX
AVENIR SURVILLIERS

A.S. D'OLLAINVILLE
SOURIRE DE CLICHY

PRO PATRIA MONTESSON
CIBLE FRANCONVIL.

A.S. TIR ROISSY

C.S.L.G. MELUN

C.S.L.G. MELUN

TIR DU HUREPOIX

S.D.T. MONTREUIL

S.T. PONTOISE

T.N. VERSAILLES

A.S. D'OLLAINVILLE

U.S. POLICE BOBIGNY

343,2
341,9
332,2
312,1
260,2

222

600,9
599,9
598,5
589,5

589
587,1
571,6
571,4
563,1
556,4
546,9
545,6

531
525,8

517
515,7
510,5
505,7
468,9
444,3
432,7
424,4

414,6

410
409,6
406,4
405,5
404,4
402,3
399,5
399,3
395,9
395,7
393,6
391,9
391,4
389,1
387,3
386,1
385,2

QUALIFIES AUX REGIONAUX INDOOR 2013/2014



D1
D1
D1
D1
D1
D1
D1
D1
D1
D1
D1
D1
D1
D1
D1
D1
D1

D2
D2
D2
D2
D2
D2
D2
D2
D2
D2
D2
D2
D2
D2
D2
D2
D2
D2

D3
D3
D3
D3

S1
S1
S1
S1
S1
S1

19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
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BECKER
CHAUVOT
MORELLET
GADDI
TISSERANT
GUILLAUME
TROUILLET
VALNY

GIL

CEVA RICHETTE

JOURNET MIRAMON

DE PICCOLI
GUILLOTTIN
PERES
LARCHER
BIDAL

KoL

MACREZ
MAQUIN
GRIGORIAN
TARDELLA
NOVO
GOMEZ
VEVE
MORLON
MANES
CAZEAUX
HOCHET
ROSSIN
LAGARDE
DAVID
COLMANT
COMPIN
TISSOT
BROUARD

VIGIER
LABROUSSE
PIOCHE
BADALIAN

MAUER
CHUPIN
PEUVREL
HATTERER
COGNE
DESCOUBES

Katia
Corinne
Laureline
Elise
Céline
Julie
Tiffanie
Sophie
Valerie
Cecilia
Eléonore
Véronique
Celine
Christina
Mélanie
Milene
Alexandrine

Isabelle
Fabienne
Isabelle
Cécile
Noelle
Sylvia

Claire
Valérie
Marie-Claire
Sandrine
Chantal
Laurence
Cécile
Fabienne-Corine
Chantal
Annie

Sonia
Maryse

Maryse
Jacqueline
Isabelle
Annie

Sebastien
Mikael
Nicolas
Stéphane
Benjamin
Eric

S.T. MONTEREAU

CSA BA107 S-LT DORME
C.T. MONTGERON

T.S. PAYS DE MEAUX
C.T. MONTGERON

1re CIE ARBALETRIERS
1re CIE ARBALETRIERS
LA CIBLE DE VILLEBON
ETRECHY ECOLE DE TIR
AMICALE TIR CHENOU
ASNIERES TIR SPORTIF
CIBLE FRANCONVIL.

LA DIXMUDE HOUDAN
LA DIXMUDE HOUDAN
T.S. PERREUX

S.T. PONTOISE

S.T. PONTOISE

A.S. TIR ROISSY
C.S.L.G. MELUN
SOURIRE DE CLICHY
AMICALE TIREURS BUC
C.T. PALAISEAU

CIBLE FRANCONVIL.
T.N. VERSAILLES

LA DIXMUDE HOUDAN
ASS. PROVINOISE T.C.
S.D.T. MONTREUIL
T.N. VERSAILLES

L.C.V.

S.D.T. MONTREUIL
S.D.T. MONTREUIL
PRO PATRIA MONTESSON
SOURIRE DE CLICHY
CIBLE FRANCONVIL.
ASNIERES TIR SPORTIF

CIBLE FRANCONVIL.

PRO PATRIA MONTESSON
T.N. VERSAILLES

S.T. PONTOISE

SOURIRE DE CLICHY
G.A.T. CHOISY

A.S. D'OLLAINVILLE
SOURIRE DE CLICHY
SOURIRE DE CLICHY
AS.C.V.

383,2

383
378,6
378,5
374,6
373,1

367
364,1
357,4
355,3
349,1
348,9
347,6

337

333

324
317,9

395,1

393
392,2
389,5
382,2
373,3
373,2
371,5
368,1
367,5
367,2
366,5
365,4

364

362
360,1
356,9
352,8

370,8
358,8
292,4
264,2

612,9
605,4
604,7
602,1
598,3
597,3
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S1
S1
S1
S1
S1
S1
S1
S1
S1
S1
S1
S1
S1
S1
S1
S1
S1
S1
S1
S1
S1
S1
S1
S1
S1
S1
S1
S1
S1
S1
S1
S1
S1
S1
S1
S1
S1
S1
S1
S1
S1
S1
S1
S1
S1
S1
S1

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
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BOURNAZEL

VANDERSCHUREN

MAXY
CORNUAULT
PAGOT
BAUSCH
DUBUS
GUYON
CARON
ROBERT
BONNIER
MARTIN
RIEUX
JARDE
ARLOT
TROUVE
GUILLAUME
MISAINE
PERVIN
MARROY
BOURDON
ARIOUI
RIGAL
SERRANO
PERICARD
MAILLE
PERON
MARIE

DE BON
PIZzOCOLO
AUBRY
PAZERY
MACE
ROSSIN
MASCRET
LE BAUT
VIGNIER
BRE

CARO
JUGUET
RALISON
THIBAUDIERE
BENOIST
HERON
MONTHEIL
CORTINAT
IBN ZINE IDRISSI

Kevin
Jérémy
Franck
Jeffrey
Jerome
Jean-Baptiste
Florian
Cédric
Jérémy
Arnaud
Sylvain
Sébastien
Jimmy
Carol
Christophe
Pierre
Florent
Alfred
Jerome
Xavier
Mathieu
Hichem
Jean-Christophe
Benjamin
Colin
Julien
Grégory
Sylvain
Edouard
Jérome
Alexis
Richard
Aurelien
Brice
Stephane
Fabrice
Alexandre
David
Xavier
Olivier
Luc
Olivier
Sylvain
Philippe
Cédric
Herve
Rachid

S.T. PONTOISE
AMICALE TIREURS BUC
AMICALE TIREURS BUC
AMICALE TIREURS BUC
G.A.T. CHOISY

C.S.L. NLLE FRANCE
T.S. PAYS DE MEAUX
AMICALE TIR CHENOU
C.S.L.G. MELUN
ESPERANCE SURESNES
A.S. D'OLLAINVILLE

C.T. DES DIX

TIR DU HUREPOIX

PRO PATRIA MONTESSON
CIBLE FRANCONVIL.
U.S.M. MALAKOFF

1re CIE ARBALETRIERS
C.0. COURCOURONNES
NST COMBS-LA-VILLE
S.T. QUINCY-VOISINS
AMICALE TIREURS BUC
C.0. COURCOURONNES
C.T. PALAISEAU

E.G. ETAMPOISE

S.T. BONDY

TIR DU HUREPOIX

S.T. QUINCY-VOISINS
CIBLE FRANCONVIL.
AVANT GARDE ST-MAUR
ASS. PROVINOISE T.C.
G.A.T. CHOISY

T.N. VERSAILLES
C.S.L.G. MELUN

L.C.V.

C.S.L. DRANCY

STE COURBEVOISIENNE
C.T. MONTGERON

C.T. DES DIX

C.T. PALAISEAU

STE COURBEVOISIENNE
ALSACE DE BAGNOLET
1re CIE ARBALETRIERS
C.S.L.G. MELUN

E.G. ETAMPOISE

L.C.V.

A.S.T. POISSY

G.A.T. CHOISY

596,7
596,3
592,1
590,5

590

590
587,2
585,8
584,7
580,9
578,8
578,1
576,8
576,2
576,1
573,7
572,6
570,9
567,1
566,8
566,8
566,4
565,5
564,1
563,9
559,8
559,2
557,1
555,1
552,7
548,1
547,9
547,5
545,4
536,5
532,5
530,1
526,5
525,6
520,8
520,4

514

513

509

490
487,1

485

QUALIFIES AUX REGIONAUX INDOOR 2013/2014



S2
S2
S2
S2
S2
S2
S2
S2
S2
S2
S2
S2
S2
S2
S2
S2
S2
S2
S2
S2
S2
S2
S2
S2
S2
S2
S2
S2
S2
S2
S2
S2
S2
S2
S2
S2
S2
S2
S2
S2
S2
S2
S2

S3
S3
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BERUT
MAQUIN
VERDY
TELLIER
COUTTE
COGNE
DHAISNE
CHAUVEL
DECHANCE
TREME

LE NABOUR
MEY
MANTEL
JAUNEAU
PELAGE
LAPIERRE
MOURGUES
PERRIN
DUROUX
ROBIN
BOISSON
FINE

ROY

ENOT
GRANDIN
PRUDHON
RENARD
ALBAN
LERENDU
GORAIN
COLASANTE
SAUNIER
COLLIGNON
VASSOR
MAGNIER
GREMBI
MAILLEBUAU
VETION
BOTALLA
BRANGEON
OLIVEIRA
LE MEILLEUR
GIRAUD

SCAO
PILTE

Christophe
Dominique
Laurent
Jean-Paul
Serge
Bruno
Joél
Christian
Thierry
Christophe
Yann
Stéphane
Ghislain
Eric

Gilles
Pascal
Jacques
Yves
Didier
Bernard
Didier
Serge

Eric
Philippe
Christophe
Gilles
Hervé
Guy
Franck
Vincent
Egide
Martial
Serge
Patrick
Joél
Jean-Claude
Gilbert
Alain
Alain
Michel
Ghislain
Dominique
Jean-Luc

Michel
Philippe

AMICALE TIREURS BUC
C.S.L.G. MELUN

T.S. PAYS DE MEAUX
C.T. DES DIX

C.T. DES DIX

SOURIRE DE CLICHY
C.T. DES DIX

C.T.S. CRETEIL

G.A.T. CHOISY
ASNIERES TIR SPORTIF
AMICALE TIREURS BUC
1re CIE ARBALETRIERS
T.S. PAYS DE MEAUX
AVENIR SURVILLIERS
C.0. COURCOURONNES
ASNIERES TIR SPORTIF
T.S. PERREUX

T.S. PAYS DE MEAUX
S.T. PONTOISE

C.T.S. CRETEIL

C.T. DES DIX

C.T. PALAISEAU

S.T. QUINCY-VOISINS
S.T. MONTEREAU

PRO PATRIA MONTESSON
AMICALE TIR CHENOU
SOURIRE DE CLICHY
S.T. DE FAREMOUTIERS
CIBLE FRANCONVIL.
C.0. COURCOURONNES
S.T. DE FAREMOUTIERS
A.S. D'OLLAINVILLE
G.A.T. CHOISY
SOURIRE DE CLICHY
S.T. LIVRY-GARGAN
S.T. PONTOISE

S.T. PONTOISE

C.S.L. DRANCY
ETRECHY ECOLE DE TIR
C.S.L.G. MELUN

S.T. L'ESPERANCE

LA DIXMUDE HOUDAN
C.T. PALAISEAU

S.T. FRETTOISE
C.T. DES DIX

592,8
588,8
586,1
584,3
583,6

583
581,9
578,7
577,9
576,7
576,4

572
571,8
571,4
570,2
563,1
561,9
561,4
560,6
560,3
559,9
558,1
557,9
555,1

555
554,9

554
553,5
552,1
544,6
541,1
538,4
534,9
534,8
531,4
529,8
528,4
528,1
516,3
512,8
512,3
511,6
509,6

581,4
581,1
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S3
S3
S3
S3
S3
S3
S3
S3
S3
S3
S3
S3
S3
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MAGGIA
MARIN
RAULET
JEZEQUEL
MARCHAND
HOUY
MOHAMED
KAISER
COUSIN
GRENEZ
DESCOUBES
KAHIL
DELATOUCHE

Jacques
Jacques
Philippe
Jacques
Bernard
Robert
Pierre
Jean-Jacques
Michel
Hubert
Marcel
Jean
André

T.N. VERSAILLES

T.S. PAYS DE MEAUX
ASNIERES TIR SPORTIF
PRO PATRIA MONTESSON
CIBLE FRANCONVIL.
AMICALE TIR CHENOU
L.C.V.

CLUB IBM PARIS

U.S. POLICE BOBIGNY
S.T. PONTOISE

E.G. ETAMPOISE
EUROCOPTER A.C.
U.S.M.T.

545,9
545,1
544,3
539,7
536,5
521,5
521,4
519,3
516,1
514,1
510,3
467,6
463,2

QUALIFIES AUX REGIONAUX INDOOR 2013/2014



